VICTORVILLE

California
January 18, 2012
State Controller’s Office State of California
Priscilla Moss Department of Finance
P.O. Box 942850

via email: redevelopment_administration@dof.ca.gov
Sacramento, Ca 94250-0001

County of San Bernardino

Auditor, Controller, Treasurer/Tax Collector
Atm: Larry Walker

222 W. Hospitality Lane
San Bernardino, CA 92415

To Whom it May Concern:

On January 17, 2012 the Victorville Redevelopment Agency adopted Resolution R-12-001 approving

the Amended Enforceable Obligations Payment Schedule (EOPS} as required pursuant to ABx1 26.
Attached hereto is a copy of Resolution R-12-001 for your reference.

Sincerely,

//;:///A; S bebte
Sophie L. Escobar

Assistant Director of Economic Development

[ - -
k= [t}
il A
™5
o 5

=
- el
ot - 8

<
AR

{13
S

City OF VICTORVILLE
14343 Civic Drive « Victorville, CA 92392 » 760.955,5032 760.955.5042 Fax




VICTORVILLE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
RESOLUTION NO. R-12-001

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
VICTORVILLE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING AND
ADOPTING AN AMENDED ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION
34169

WHEREAS, the Victorville Redevelopment Agency (the “Agency”) has been duly
created and activated pursuant to the provisions of the California Community Redevelopment
Law, Health and Safety Code sections 33000, ef seq. (the “CRL”) by a duly adopted Ordinance
of the City of Victorville, California (the “City”); and

WHEREAS, the Agency previously caused the adoption of the Bear Valley Road
Redevelopment Plan and the Old Town/Midtown Redevelopment Plan both of which were
approved and adopted by the City; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Joint Exercise of
Powers Agreement Establishing the Victor Valley Economic Development Authority, the Victor
Valley Economic Development Authority has delegated certain decision-making authority to the
Agency with respect to the administration of the 1993 Victor Valley Redevelopment Plan in
relation to that portion of the project area subject to the Redevelopment Plan which is located
within the City (the Bear Valley Road Redevelopment Plan, the Old Town/Midtown
Redevelopment Plan, and the 1993 Victor Valley Redevelopment Plan shall sometimes
hereinafter be collectively referred to as the “Redevelopment Plans”); and

WHEREAS, since adoption of the Redevelopment Plans, the Agency has undertaken
redevelopment projects in the project areas subject to the Redevelopment Plans (collectively, the
“Project Areas”) in order to eliminate blight, improve public facilities and infrastructure,
renovate and construct affordable housing, and enter into partnerships with private industries to
create jobs and expand the local economy; and

WHEREAS, on or about June 28, 2011, as part of the 2011-12 State budget bill, the
California Legislature has recently enacted and the Governor has signed companion bills, ABx1
26 and ABx1 27, requiring that each redevelopment agency be dissolved unless the community
that created it enacts an ordinance committing it to making certain payments (collectively, the
“Redevelopment Restructuring Bills”); and

WHEREAS, specifically, ABx1 26 prohibits agencies from taking numerous actions,
effective immediately and purportedly retroactively, and additionally provides that agencies are
deemed to be dissolved as of October 1, 2011 (the “Dissolution Bill”"); and

WHEREAS, further, ABX1 27 provides that a community may participate in an
“Alternative Voluntary Redevelopment Program,” in order to enable a redevelopment agency
i




within that community to remain in existence and carry out the provisions of the CRL, by
enacting an ordinance agreeing to comply with Part 1.9 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety
Code (the “Continuation Bill”); and

WHEREAS, the Alternative Voluntary Redevelopment Program requires that the City
agree by ordinance to remit specified annual amounts to the county auditor-controller; and

WHEREAS, on August 2, 2011, under the threat of dissolution pursuant to the
Dissolution Bill, and upoen the contingencies and reservations set forth therein, the City adopted
Ordinance No. 2277, in which it agreed to make the Fiscal Year 2011-2012 community.
remittance as well as the subsequent annual community remittances as set forth in the CRL (the
“Continuation Ordinance”); and

WHEREAS, the validity of Redevelopment Restructuring Bills was challenged by
petitioners in California Redevelopment Association v. Matosantos, Case No. S194861, as
violating the State Constitution and other laws (the “CRA Action™); and

WHEREAS, on August 11, 2011, the California Supreme Court issued a partial stay on
the CRA Action, by, among other things, staying the Continuation Bill (Chapter 6, Statutes 2011,
First Extraordinary Session) in its entirety and staying all of the Dissolution Bill (Chapter 5,
Statutes 2011, First Extraordinary Session), with the exception of Sections 34161-34167 of
Division 24, Part 1.8 of the Health and Safety Code (the “Partial Stay™); and

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2011, the California Supreme Court modified the Partial
Stay by providing that the request to stay Sections 34161-34169.5 of Division 24, Part 1.8 of the
Health and Safety Code was denied (the “Modified Partial Stay”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34169 (“Section 34169”), a
redevelopment agency is required to adopt an Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule that

lists all of the obligations that are considered enforceable within the meaning of Health and
Safety Code Section 34167(d); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34167(h), the Agency is
prohibited from making a payment unless it is listed on an adopted Enforceable Obligation
Payment Schedule, other than payments required to meet obligations with respect to bonded
indebtedness; and

WHEREAS, on or about August 25, 2011, in accordance with the terms of the Modified
Partial Stay and Section 34169, the Agency adopted an Enforceable Obligation Payment
Schedule which represented payments to be made by the Agency through December 31, 2011;
and

WHEREAS, on or about December 29, 2011, the California Supreme Coutrt issued an
opinion in the CRA Action which effectively upheld the Dissolution Bill and invalidated the
Continuation Bill; and




WHEREAS, in its decision, the California Supreme Court extended certain deadlines set
forth in the Dissolution Bill in light of delays resulting from the CRA Action and the Modified
Partial Stay; in particular, any deadline which occurs prior to May 1, 2012 was extended by four
months; and

WHEREAS, similatly, and as a result of such extension, the Agency deems it desirable
to amend the Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule previously adopted in order to extend
the expiration of the time period covered by the Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule from
December 31, 2011 to April 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, in light of the terms of the Modified Partial Stay and the Supreme Court’s
decision in the CRA Action, the Agency has prepared the Amended Enforceable Obligation
Payment Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by this reference
setting forth all the obligations which the Agency has determined are enforceable obligations
within the meaning of Section 34167(d) and which represent payments to be made through April
2012; and

WHEREAS, the Agency does not nor does it intend through the adoption of this
Resolution or otherwise, to waive any constitutional and/or legal rights to challenge the
constitutionality and/or lawfulness of the Dissolution Bill.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VICTORVILLE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY FIND, RESOLVE, DETERMINE AND
ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals

The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. Adoption of Amended Enforceable Obligation Pavment Schedule

In accordance with Health and Safety Code Section 34169, and based on the Recitals set
forth above, the Agency Board heteby adopts the Amended Enforceable Obligation Payment
Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 3. Under Protest

While the Agency currently intends to comply with the provisions of Sections 34167 and
34169 in accordance with the Supreme Court’s decision with respect to the CRA Action, the
Agency still contends that the Dissolution Bill is unconstitutional and illegal and that any
Agency compliance with the Dissolution Bill is under profest and without prejudice to the
Agency’s right to challenge the legality and constitutionality of the Dissolution Bill.




Section 4. Implementation

The Agency Board hereby authorizes and directs the Agency’s Executive Director, or the
Executive Director’s designee, to: (1) post the Amended Enforceable Obligation Payment
Schedule on the Agency and/or the City’s websites; (2) designate an Agency representative to
whom all questions related to the Amended Enforceable Obligations Payment Schedule may be
directed; (3) notify, by mail or electronic means, the County Auditor-Controller, the Department
of Finance, and the Controller of the Agency’s action to adopt the Amended Enforceable
Obligation Payment Schedule and fo provide those persons with the internet website location of
the posted schedule and the contact information for the Agency’s designated contact; and (4) to
execute and deliver such documents and instruments and to do such things which may be
necessary or proper to effectuate the purposes of this Resolution and to implement the Amended
Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule on behalf of the Agency.

Section 5. CEQA

The Agency Board finds, under Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations, Section
15378(b)(4), that this Ordinance is exempt from the requitements of the California
Environmental Quality Act (“CEQA”) in that it is not a “project,” but instead consists of the
continvation of a governmental funding mechanism for potential future projects and programs,
and does not commit funds to any specific project or program.

Section 6. Effective Date

This Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.

Section 7. Certification

The Agency Secretary shall certify té the p.assage and adoption of this Resolution; shall
enter the same in the book of original Resolutions of the Victorville Redevelopment Agency; and

shall make a minute of passage and adoption thereof in the records of the proceedings of the
Agency, in the minutes of the meeting at which this Resolution is passed and adopted.

VICT.0001/DOC/447 doc
01/09/12 hvt




Resolution No. R-12-001

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 17 DAY OF JANUARY 2012,

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ATTEST:

Lt O

AGENCY SECRETARY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY COUNSEL

I, CAROLEE BATES, City Clerk of the City of Victorville and ex-officio Secretary to the
Victorville Redevelopment Agency, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true
and correct copy of Resolution No. R-12-001, which was adopted at a meeting, held
on the 17" day of January 2012, by the following roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: Board Members Cabriales, Kennedy, McEachron, and Rothschild
NOES: - Board Member Valles
ABSENT:  None

ABSTAIN:  None

ol kit

DEPUTY CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF VICTORVILLE




EXHIBIT “A”
AMENDED ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

[SEE ATTACHED]




. Noma of Rogavolopmont Agency: Pagae 1 of 3 Pages

Victorvills Redevelopment Agancy.

Projact Araas) Bagr Volley Rond/Hook Soutevard, Otd Town/Midiewn and Victorville's portion of the Victor Vallay Profact Amas
ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Saction 34167 and 34169 (M
Payments by Manth
Projoct Name / Dabt Obllgation Poyae Descrintion Aup Sept Oct Now Dac Jan 2012 fab 2012 Margh 2012 Aorll 2012 Total

1, _|NSP Property in Escrow for Purthaze Tinrmp 1| Escrow Gaytor Hrive, Victorville, CA 92392 99,157.35 49,157.35
Z NSP Premerty in Cscrow for Purchase Temp f Escrow Laurniwond Place, Victordlle, CA 92393 G5,032.60 65,032.00
3 NSF Property in Escrow for Purchare Tremp  Escrow Dellwond Raad, Victorvilie, CA 92392 104,587.90 104,587.90
A |Mortpane Asslstance Propram City of Victoruile: Reimburdement for Home/MAP program expenditures 63,447.13 £3,447.13
$ _ |Home Program ity of Wictorville HOME GAP funds FY 05:06/FY 0507 - 162 47100 162871.00
G |Hilierest Apartmant Complex Arcal [Rehabilimtion of the 67 unit complak loeated at 15430 Culobra 437,986.69 596,301,359 1,083,530.57 1035 825,45 T37,906.75 1,382.112.47 5,278,667.35
7 |Hilerest Aportment Compiex | Arncal Mgt ‘Operatignal Subsh 5.015.98 4,115.14 6,417.32 27,788.77 27,788.77 2778877 27,7877 126,707.52
& _ [Hierest Apartment Camplex | Mecrell-lohnsan Enpinecring Engineering Sarvices 23000 430.00 760.00
49 [Rodeo Meadows Drive Apts, Patifit West Ct Final payment Develeper loan 1,993,000.00 1,593,000.00
10 |Northgzate N Matianal Cora (formerly So Callf Housing Bevelap Corp) Aff Housing Apmt/Operational Subsldy 1,750,000.00 1.250,000.00
11 IMortgage Assistanen Program Varlsus Approved FY 1112 program bul‘;tﬁ_ej 62,500,00 £2,500.00 52,500,008 £2,.500.00 240,000.00
12 |Aute Park Asaclation | Aute Park Bt\l’nﬂgx Lenter Assacistion Agencyplodgod funds per Assoc Apmt 20,333.00 20,323.00 20,533.00 20,333.00 20,333.00 20.333.00 20,333.00 20,333.00 20,331.00 182.997.00
13 [Auto Park Sien Visual Marketing Concapte Programming for LED £00.00 800.00 Bge.00 BO0.00 800.00 200.00 B00.00 800,00 200.00 7200.00
14 |Auta Park Sign Cuio! Bras. Signs Maintenante « routine 154600 1,546.00 1,546.00 1,545.00 1.546.00 1.546.00 1,546.00 1391400
1% |Auto Park Slen |5CE Electrieity service {utiit 2,749.88 2,157.55 2,155.97 2,000.00 2.000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1207340
16 |Auts Park Sign Verlzan DSL service 344.45 24455 244,55 260.00 260.00 260.00 26000 227823
17 |Auts Park Slgﬁ Quie Bros. Sigas Sign repair ang malntenante B8,000.00
IR [EBS Replonal Cantor of Victoruila Development tnc Lean for EB-5 Program [setves as an open LOG) A0, 73,60 20,000.00 60,703.60
1% [fexborough Rail Wilson & Companyt Rail (nspaction Asreguired by BNSF B63.00 853.00 BE3.00 B862.00 B63.00 853.00 B52.00 7.767.00
20 IFoxborough Rall Wilsan & Company Ralt Malntenance & Rapair as raquired by BNSF £17.87 4,500.00 9,617.87
21 |Foxhorouph Rall - Wiisan & Compony Rall Repalt as raquired by BNSF 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00
22__rFoxborough Rail Wilson & Company Installation of derall 10,000.00 10,000.00
23 [Pess Throuph Paymant Caleulation [San Bernarding County Reports from County for pass-through 102,00 202.00
24 |Personngl costs ROA funded employoas® Wages & banefits paid to RDA employees TE,SE7.00 7R537.00 7B 5E7.00 78,587.00 78,525, 70 78,925.7¢ 78,525 70 708,537.80
25 _|Personnel costs Hartford insurance Clty paid Iif for RDA emnployecs 532.94 53294 532.94 53294 534.89 533.38 536.88 4,824.22
26 |Parsonnel costs RS Medlcare taxes pald on behalt of ROA employess 1017243 1,017.43 1,017.43 1,017.43 1,030.07 103007 1,030.07 B,207.43
27 |Personiel tosts Clty of Vierorvllie L fu Comnp selfrinsurance 2,715.41 271541 2,715.41 271541 2,609.51 2,699.51 2,699.51 24,375.09
28 |Personnel costs Calfors Retiremant prostam socs for RDA emalayees 17,334.40 17,334.40 17,334.40 17,334.40 17,550.34 17550.34 17,550.34 156,873.25
29 |Persenne] costs EAP Emplayee assistance program 55.20 55.20 55,20 220.80
30 _ITrageshows - internationil Coundl of Shepplng Centers Global Exporience Speciolists Inc. {GES) Materlal handling, booth labor, carpet rental, elactrical, ete, B30LYS 220175
31 __{Tradeshows « Feep and Pull of tradeshow booth K2 Fahrication and Deslgn Far ICSC and HOO 313535 212545
32 _[Tradashows - Booth transportation Comtrans Transport booth to |CSC and High Besert Oppartunity 1473.71 1,663.47 4,610,689
33 |Tradeshows - Dlsplay Mojave Copy & Printing Or Peppar story board for Food Manufacturing aricle 199.20 199,20
34 |Tradeshowsr - Boath Storn %2 Fabrleation and eslpn Bonth storage 1,350.00 ASD.OD )

35 [Tradeshaws - intarnational Councl of Shopping Centers Reglstration Contral Systems Lead fetrieval systom for ICSC 48,00 1
36 [Tradeshows - Pack Expo Packnging Machinery Manufacturers institute Pack Bxpo trareshow - roglstration 30.00 3000
37 _ [Tradeshows - Avlation and food/boverape industries Varlous Agproved FY 11712 budget « tradeshows 26,000.00 29,000.00
38 |Tradeshows «International Counell of Shepping Centers IcSC "Tradeshow Boath and C roglstration C, Hanna TRE00 7B5.00
38 |Tradeshows - International Councll of Shapping Centars Defrez Trovel Gureau, ine /Marriott Marguls & Moring Hotel accommodations, food & bev = Collettn Hanna & Tracy Faster 2296 1,018.9G 5 1,041.92
40 [Demopraphle Roports |ESRY Approved FY 11/13 budget -Damographic data and reports. 248500 2485,00
A1 |Customer Relbtionshlp Mansgemant System Salasforen.com, lnc. Agﬂved FY 11/12 budpet -Hatabasa subscription services 27750 F77.50 263250
Az |LAMBRA voucher paymants HOD Maticher fae for LAMBRA crodits lssued 120.00 1,635.00 750,00 3,255.00
43 |Marketing [YeamCzllfornla Annual mumbnrshlg 2.560.00 5 2.500.00
44__{Markatin Molava Copy & Priating iCSC collaters and HOD newsletter roprints $ 35120
45 Mnrkﬂln:' MC2 Deslin Group, Ine. pApproved FY 11/12 budget - web marketing, updutas, malntenance 729.40 500.00 1,500.00 500.00 H 3,229.40
A6 jMacketing Varlous approved Y 11/12 budpet - direct & collataral £,000.00 15500.00 5 20,500.00
4% Inarketing [Various Appraved FY 11/12 budpet - membershins & spensorships 8,300.00 5 £,350.00
48 IWebsite URL Domalns Go Daddy.com Ronews of Website UAL Bomain Mames W02.63 5 20263
49__[Oid Tawn Speelfle plan PME Revision of Dld Tawn Speriflc Plan document 595250 B 505250
S0 _ [Owner Droupied Rahabllitation {OCR) Projram Selected Contractor Townhill Court, Victarvllle, QDR 131-06.02 525,008.00| 5 25,000.00
S1__{Owner Orrupled {OOR) Proprom Salacted contractor Burning Tree, Victorville, 00A 11.06-03 $25,000.00) 5 25,000.00
52__[Cwwer Cccupled Rehabilitation {GOR] Program Various Appraved FY 11/12 OOR Program Budgot #3825 5110.00] 542,506.00| 542,500.00) $42,500.00| 5 2170.148,25
53 [Nelphborhood Program {(NSP) Single Fumily Bruga Starkroush General Contractor Rehak « Equestrian Way, Vigtorville $22,580.00| s 7.2,58‘14@_|
34 jHeiphborhood Stabilization Pregram {NSP} Single Family KMC Construction Rehab - Dorls Clrdle, Victorville 5£24,512.00] S 24,511.00
53 __|Neighborhood Stsh Progrom [NSP) Singha Family Fast Track Construction Rehab - Calt Court [1), Victorvlile $22, 802,60/ S 22,B02.00
S6__ [Neighborhood Stabifization Program [NSP) Single Family American Greon Developers Rohab - Colt Court [2), Victorville 58,729.00 S 16,450.00
57, Neiphborheod Stabifization Program [NSP) Sinple Famby Conce Construction Rehab - Sunchaser Stract, Victorvilie 5 17,605.51
58 INcighborkoed Stabilizatten Program (NSP) Sinple Famlly [Varlous Rehat - [ronstane Clrde, Victotuilie 553,590.00 s 53,590.00




58__|Melehborhood Stabllizatlan Program (NSP) Slaple Famlly Varlous Rehab ~ Dellwood Rand, Victarvilie \ $37,260.00 [ s 37,260.00
& |Nelghbarhaad Stabilizatlon Pragram (NSP) Single Family Varlgus Arhab - Road, Victorville 354,050.06 H 54,050.00
61 [Nelghborhaod Program [NSP) Siaple Family [Varlous Rehok - Bayior Detve, Victorwilie $50,600.00) § 50,600,00
62 _[nNelghborhood Stubliization Program (NSP] Single Family Varlous |Approved FY 21/12 NSP SF Pragram Budget S250.00 51,000.00 $500.00 57118] $18.949,33| 518,945.33 518,049.33 Siz04033] 5 75, 79731
53 d Stabilization Program (N5P) Single Family Varlous Maintanande and Utlitles 5 NSP Praparties STRAGY 523470 $130.73 $411.34 530083 $1.5 51,500.00 51,500,001 51,500,080 5 B241.07
d@homood Stabillzation Program (NSP} Stngle Famlly Alliant insurance Services Genaral Liabifity Insurance far NSP peoperties $6,093.52 | 5 G,693.92
mbnrhuﬂd Stabllization Program NSP} Single Famlly Varlous. Mnrkeﬂﬂﬂﬁwmn far Worushg_gs SRYS.O00 S875.00| $875.00, 4875.00/ 3,500,00
Propram (N5P} Single Family Varlous. Salet/Acquisition costs for NSP properties 532,243,80 §32,242.00 $32,243.00/ 96,729.60
57 |Nutrn Dilay Eoslu n and Development Apreement {D0A) Sepcbrush Praperties Ine. Capitaf Equipment Reimbursement - per agreament 132,305.72 132305.72
€8 [Mixed use commarelal prajoct Renaissance Communlty Fuad- Kasmant Ratura Gptlan Fee - per agreement 25,000.00 25,000,400
69 __|Desert Vailey Hospital OPA Desart Valiey Rospital Puislic Improvements Reimbursement « per spresment 500,000.00 s 500,000.00
70 |Gamenerclal Development Memo of Understanding Marinits Devalopment Return Degosit 25,000.00 5 25,000.00
71 |Nuway Remediatlon Ninyo & Waors Nu-Way Site Rameglation - Sails 36,940.98 4,369.23 10.000.00 5 51.31__D£~
72 d i Green, de Boctnowsky & Quintandiin attorney Bills - General Rep. 559308 9,728.80 435845 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 s 160,079.93
73 |Adminictrative Rasangw Spevacek Grou) Fiscal Consulting Servicesfcontinuing distosure repors 60.00 7,500.00 7.500.00 7,500.00 22,560.00
74 |[Agministrative Graves & King | &ntoraey Bils . Lamar Dispute 748631 6,000.00 G,000.00 6,000.00 G,000.00 3148631
75 |Adminlstrative Bost, Jest & Krieger Ammﬂlil: - Nu-way TO51.13 3133676 4,611.27 9,450,060 4,735.00 5,775.00 4,725.00 32,664.16
76__{Nuwery Rornedlation SCE Utility Rl ~ Nusvay 956,57 110.79 500.00 36
77 Nuwg Remedlation Nlnyo & Maore Nu-Way Site Remadiation - Ground Water 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25 000.08 100,000.00
7B IMuway Remedlation Lahontan Cleanup Svarsipht 3,125.00 312500 3,125.00 | 3,125.00 12,500.00
79 jAdministrative Innovative Fedaral Strateples FEGMMMWCRQ! Services 3,000.00 3,000.¢0 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 300000 3,000.08 3,000.00 22,000.00
80 |Administrative [Xerox Copier rental/malntenance 1,07L6% 1103.73 104813 131348 1.350.44 2,A00.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 10,336.45
81 |Bazoft DDA \itepra Realty Resources Appralsal - Bargit £100.00 s 6,100.80
82 [Commerdalindustrial unwlcgmnt projects vorlous. Real Estate Services relsted to asset ouldation 5,000.00 15,000.00 15.000.00 15.000.00 | 5 5$0,000.00
83 | Admiaistrative ndayer Hotfman Metann Audit 7,000.00 2,800.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 S 26300.00
84 |Administrative Bank of New York Trusten administratien foes 6,T56.80 ] £,756.80
85 Bank of Now York Roplanish trusten bond resoruss 5,934 191.00 S 6.934,191.00
86| Administristive BLX Arbitrape catculation 8,000.00 s 2,000.00
&Y |Administrative San Bernardine County Recortiing foes 3200 s 32.00
a8 |Adminlstrative Ciny of Victorwiie Approved FY 11/12 budget - indiract cost for RDA provided sucs 85,330.37 85230.37 S 170,660.74
89 |Administrotive High Dasert Hisponlc Chamber Hovsing Marketing/drometianal 25.00 50.00 A0.00 15,00 20.00 S 150,00
9¢_|Business Development progeom various Approvad Y 11/12 budget - Business travel 61212 323.88 60.00 1,020.00 1,026.60 1,020.00 1,020.00 515206
91 JLAMARA onterprlse zone CAEZ Membershin Repewal 350.00 350.00
92 |Profossienal membership CALED Dues 670.00 670.00
53 |Administrative. National Notary Acsosiatian Notary Services 134.04 £1.00 3 21768
94 Jadministrative City of Victorullle, Wehicla fual & malntenanea, stock offlee sugptios 147.50 379.79 14620 136.22 235.00 23500 235.00 23500 (S 1,742.71
95 \Administrative Verlzon/Nextal/Sprint ‘Wireless services 11720 127.29 8550 47.51 8549 100,00 100.06 100.00 | % 76295
156 th Fedbx/OnTrae/US Postal Sve. Postape 15.00 133.99 45.91 6177 5.35 ¥5.00 7500 75.00 75.00 S62.02
97 lAadministritve Qffice Depot/Works/Dell/Costoo/HO Laserf Misc Supplles 126.50 132.74 87.07 132.52 127.08 61000 210.00 310.00 310.00 215091
98 lAdministrative Innovatiue Printing Concepts Business Cards. 49.45 [¥R:T) 100.060 212.39
99 tAdministrativa SCE Dopt Bt 75678 30356 G70.18 421,72 424.72 645.00 645.00 645.00 545,00 5,664.56
100 [Adeministrative Clty of Victorville - Water Dept BHI 44.08 [:3:] 45,98 40,52 51,63 3175 3775 3L 3E65.28
101 [Administrathee Southwast Gas Dent Bl i5.54 1338 18.98 31562 100.54 54.67 5467 54.67 54.67. ASRTL
Totals - E075 Paga, |5 557383.25 | & 306005087 1,293,647.51 1,341 581,37 290977.61 3,555,024.26. 758082178 |5 58714372 4R0,435.22 15,203,044.60
Towls » Other Obligations 20037918 [ ¢ - - - 3,212,483.00 - C 5 K . 3,422,852.18
Totals - All Pagas 506, 762.03 |$ 5,000,067 |5 T 209,637.51 |3 G,38LI8L 57 | & 410045061 || € 3,965,03096 |5 TSBOEINTY| S S/ IN3 S Ambazear |8 25,22550678

NOTES
“Clty employocs funded by RDA are: Joann Amroyo, Elalne Behrse, Lillana Collins, Sophle Eacabar, Trmey Foster, Coliotie Hannd, Jamis Korby, Lesyenla Marin, Kelih Matzler,
Tem Manlaleone, Jennlier Thompson, Tamara Torres




Name of Redevalopment Agency:
Praject Areas]

Victorullle Redevelopment Agoney

Bear Vafley Road/Heok Boulevard, Old Town/Midtown and Victorvitle's pertien of the Vieter Vallay Projeet Areas

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Saction 34367 and 34169 {*)

Page 3 of 3 Pages

Payments by month

Project Nome / Debt Oblipation Payee Qescriptign Aup Sept Nov Dot Jan 2042 Feb 2012 Marsh 2012 Aprli 2012 Tatal
[ Li|sertas 2002A Tax Allocation Bonts The Bank of New Your Trust Cnmggny, LA, RDA Bond |ssue 441,326.00 5 541,326,008
|2 Serlas 20034 Taxt Allocation Bonds The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. RDA Band issup 4r3413.00 472,813.00
31| Setlos 20028 Tax Allacation Bonds The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. ROA Bond iztun 230,082.00 230,082.00
| _4)iSerles 20064 Tax Allocation Bonds The Bank of New York Trust Company, NA, RDA Bond lssue 929,154.00 529,154.00
S)[Pazs Through Pavment (HS Sec 33607.7) County of San Bernarding - Flood Control Zone 4 & Admin Pass Throuph Payment {Bear Valley Road Project Area) 1408491 5 1408491
6)|Pazs Through Payment (HS See 33607.7) City of Vickarville Pass Throuph Payment {Bear Valley Rood Project Area) | 10616821 103,168.51
7| Pass Thralgh Payment [HS See 33607.7) Mojave Desert Resource Conservation Pass Throvgh Paymant {Bear Vallay Rood Project Ared 356.22 35632
8)|Pass Throlgh Payment [HS Sec 33607.7) City of Victorville Pass Thravgh Paymant (Hook Boulovard) 52,570.53 52,570.53
9}{Pass Throuph Paymant (HS See 33607.7) Mojsve Dasert Resgurce Conservation Pass Throuph Payment (Hook Boulevard) 163.32 16332
10} |Pass Through Payment [H$ Snc 33607.7) Ceunty of San Bernarding + General fund Pazs Through Payment (Old Town/ildtawn 6,486.76 6,486.7G
11} Pass Throuph Payment {5 Sec 33607.7) Coung: of San Bernarding = Flood Contro! Zone 4 & Admia Pass Through Payment {Cld Town/Midtawn 1,063.78 1,063.78
13}[Pass Through Payment {HS Sec 33607.7) County of Ssn Bernarding Supetintended ¢f Schools Pass Threugh Paymant {Old Town/Midtown 441.84 s 441,84
13}[Pass Through Payment [HS Sec 33607.7) City of Victorville Pass Throuph Payment (Gld Tewn/Midtows 9,474.48 S 947448
|_14)|Pass Through Poyment {HS Sec 33607.7) Vvictar Vuiley Community College Fogs Through Payment iQld Town/Midtown 2,915.11 S 2,515.11
|_15}|Pass Through Poyment {HS Sec 33607.7} Victor Elemontary #ass Through Payment (Old Town/Midtown 9,463.24 H 9,463.24
16}|Pass Through Payrment (HS See 33607.7) Victor Valley Migh School Pass Through Paymenit {C1d Town/Midtown 7,943.63 ] 154383
17) {Pass Throuph Payment (HS Sec 33607.7) Mojave Desert Resouree Conservation Poss Through Payraant (C1d Town/Midtewn 1346 5 19.46
18) |Pass Through Payment (+5 Sec 33607.7} Molave Water Agency Pass Theouph Payment (Cld Town/Midtown 22763 5 227,69
19){Housing sot aside LMIHE Estimated FY 11-12 mandatory housing set-aside 1,139,105.00 5 1,139,105.00
[¥otals - Other Obligations [ 20,379.18 | 5 | B - |5 325aE500 [$ P onls 13 | % 3a21 862,18




